www.mu le l i gh t ing .comMule Lighting, Inc. * 46 Baker Street, Providence, RI * PH: 401.941.4446
EXAMPLE: C1D2-U-12-72-2LRWP-8WH-WG
DESCRIPTION: C1D2 emergency unit, 12V operation, 72W capacity, two LR style heads, 8W halogen lamps, wireguard.
ordering logic
Series Operation Capacity (select Pb-A or Ni-Cd) Emergency Heads Lamps Options
C1D2-U 6 (6V) Pb-A Ni-Cd[1] 4LR (quad PAR36) See lamps AT (autotest)
12 (12V) 36 (6V, 12V) 42 (6V, 12V) 3LR (triple PAR36) selection on NC[2] (nickel-cadmium battery)
60 (6V, 12V) 54 (6V) 2LR (double PAR36) next page TD[3] (time delay- specify 5, 10, 20 mins)

Remote lamp loads are connected to the emergency power supply with
sturdy terminal connectors.
autotest
The Mule Autotest feature automatically performs a 5 minute discharge
test monthly.  Every 6 months, two 90 minute discharge tests are
performed 24 hours apart. This tests both the battery capacity and
recharge capability. The status of the    C1D2 UNIT   is communicated
clearly with a single, multi-color LED indicator.
lamp selection: (ONLY PAR36 STYLE HEADS AVAILABLE)
6V 12V
Composite Tungsten 9, 12,18, 22W 9, 12,18, 22W
Halogen 8W 8W
model rating guide
Model Voltage Wattage
90min 120min 180min 240min
C1D2-U-6-36 6 36 27 18 13
C1D2-U-6-42 6 42 31 21 15
C1D2-U-6-54 6 54 40 27 20
C1D2-U-6-60 6 60 45 30 22
C1D2-U-6-72 6 72 54 36 27
C1D2-U-6-90 6 90 67 45 33
C1D2-U-6-100 6 100 75 50 25
C1D2-U-6-120 6 120 90 60 45
C1D2-U-12-36 12 36 27 18 13
C1D2-U-12-42 12 42 31 21 15
C1D2-U-12-60 12 60 45 30 22
C1D2-U-12-72 12 72 54 36 27
C1D2-U-12-90 12 90 67 45 33
C1D2-U-12-120 12 120 90 60 45
C1D2-U-12-130 12 130 97 65 48
C1D2-U-12-140 12 140 105 70 52
C1D2-U-12-160 12 160 120 80 60
C1D2-U-12-180 12 180 135 90 67
warranty
The C1D2 UNIT comes with a 3-year factory warranty. Lamps are not
covered under the warranty. Deliberate damage, misuse, improper
installation e�ectively cancel the warranty.